
2022-2023 Ithaca College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-8   Conf: 14-4   Home: 10-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Radovich, Luka 26-25 744 28.6 172-353 .487 48-137 .350 75-105 .714 55 158 213 8.2 68 2 22 38 16 21 467 18.0
01 Wendell, Logan 26-26 688 26.5 132-309 .427 51-148 .345 63-81 .778 25 71 96 3.7 48 1 49 45 7 18 378 14.5
21 Warech, Zach 26-26 668 25.7 61-181 .337 44-141 .312 24-34 .706 14 74 88 3.4 40 0 53 29 5 29 190 7.3
05 Sikoryak III, George 26-26 614 23.6 79-139 .568 7-19 .368 20-31 .645 31 36 67 2.6 26 0 72 41 1 22 185 7.1
13 Wennersten, Triston 26-0 407 15.7 69-141 .489 20-60 .333 26-39 .667 30 71 101 3.9 57 0 19 25 15 19 184 7.1
02 Sinon, Skylar 18-0 372 20.7 40-107 .374 10-44 .227 12-15 .800 8 39 47 2.6 34 0 70 30 7 35 102 5.7
10 Spellman, Liam 26-26 626 24.1 48-110 .436 30-82 .366 4-5 .800 32 82 114 4.4 40 0 49 21 3 28 130 5.0
04 Geschickter, Andrew 20-0 227 11.4 30-91 .330 9-45 .200 16-24 .667 5 27 32 1.6 32 0 20 18 3 11 85 4.3
33 Stern, Jack 21-1 214 10.2 34-67 .507 0-1 .000 15-25 .600 28 33 61 2.9 33 0 12 19 5 6 83 4.0
11 Downing, Noah 26-0 336 12.9 31-75 .413 5-18 .278 22-37 .595 14 40 54 2.1 29 0 27 16 2 14 89 3.4
14 Schauder, Gavin 11-0 44 4.0 8-16 .500 0-1 .000 8-9 .889 8 6 14 1.3 2 0 1 6 1 0 24 2.2
03 Holmes, Aidan 15-0 76 5.1 12-24 .500 5-13 .385 2-3 .667 3 7 10 0.7 8 0 1 7 0 5 31 2.1
00 Wissink, Cole 11-0 36 3.3 5-16 .313 1-7 .143 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 3 5 0 0 15 1.4
15 Bleibtrey, Bryce 16-0 94 5.9 6-30 .200 3-18 .167 5-8 .625 6 14 20 1.3 13 0 4 8 2 5 20 1.3
24 Dufort, Christian 9-0 20 2.2 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 1 4 1 0 6 0.7
23 Haber, Blake 10-0 26 2.6 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 1 6 7 0.7 1 0 2 0 1 1 7 0.7
12 Brady, Laurence 11-0 33 3.0 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 6 7 0.6 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 0.5
Total 26 5225 201.0 732-1677 .436 237-746 .318 300-425 .706 300 732 1032 39.7 439 3 406 319 69 214 2001 76.96
Opponents 5225 201.0 653-1570 .416 184-579 .318 299-455 .657 267 709 976 37.5 417 3 328 382 97 158 1789 68.81

Team Statistics ITH OPP
SCORING 2001 1789
    Points Per Game 77.0 68.8
    Scoring Margin 8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 732-1677 653-1570
    Field Goal Pct .436 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 237-746 184-579
    3PT FG Pct .318 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 300-425 299-455
    FT Pct .706 .657
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 1032 976
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 37.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 406 328
    Assists Per Game 15.6 12.6
TURNOVERS 319 382
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 214 158
    Steals Per Game 8.2 6.1
BLOCKS 69 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.7
ATTENDANCE 2,900 3,775
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-207 12-315
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ithaca 976 1017 8 2001
Opponents 890 887 12 1789

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 SUNY CORTLAND L 80-82 426
11/11/22 at Montclair St. L 79-93 610
11/13/22 at Centenary (NJ) W 97-71 104
11/15/22 KEYSTONE W 95-80 134
11/29/22 SUSQUEHANNA W 84-67 115

* 12/02/22 VASSAR L 73-75 125
* 12/03/22 BARD W 76-75 115

12/07/22 at Rochester L 64-76 450
01/02/23 HAMILTON W 59-57 127

* 01/06/23 at Rensselaer W 64-53 91
* 01/07/23 at Hobart W 75-74 555
* 01/10/23 at RIT W 97-72 105
* 01/13/23 ST. LAWRENCE W 72-50 157
* 01/14/23 CLARKSON W 99-69 203
* 01/20/23 at Skidmore L 71-72 524
* 01/21/23 at Union (NY) W 80-71 199
* 01/27/23 HOBART L 62-72 259
* 01/28/23 RENSSELAER W 63-52 116
* 02/03/23 UNION (NY) W 80-73 135
* 02/04/23 SKIDMORE W 75-56 195
* 02/07/23 RIT W 92-71 93
* 02/10/23 at Clarkson W 91-76 200
* 02/11/23 at St. Lawrence L (OT) 65-69 307
* 02/17/23 at Bard W 90-78 315
* 02/18/23 at Vassar College W 74-56 315

02/24/23 RENSSELAER L 44-49 700

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Ithaca College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 7-2   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Radovich, Luka 18-17 524 29.1 116-233 .498 31-85 .365 58-83 .699 40 124 164 9.1 46 1 17 29 15 15 321 17.8
01 Wendell, Logan 18-18 470 26.1 91-205 .444 40-99 .404 45-58 .776 15 54 69 3.8 33 1 37 32 6 14 267 14.8
21 Warech, Zach 18-18 448 24.9 40-129 .310 28-102 .275 18-20 .900 11 51 62 3.4 28 0 36 16 3 16 126 7.0
05 Sikoryak III, George 18-18 412 22.9 52-87 .598 7-13 .538 12-18 .667 22 22 44 2.4 16 0 54 26 1 9 123 6.8
13 Wennersten, Triston 18-0 282 15.7 44-98 .449 12-41 .293 18-28 .643 21 47 68 3.8 38 0 13 21 7 17 118 6.6
10 Spellman, Liam 18-18 427 23.7 38-79 .481 25-62 .403 2-3 .667 18 55 73 4.1 23 0 25 15 1 20 103 5.7
02 Sinon, Skylar 16-0 325 20.3 35-94 .372 8-38 .211 12-15 .800 8 32 40 2.5 33 0 67 27 6 32 90 5.6
04 Geschickter, Andrew 13-0 155 11.9 25-59 .424 7-29 .241 9-14 .643 1 17 18 1.4 22 0 12 10 3 9 66 5.1
33 Stern, Jack 13-1 126 9.7 20-41 .488 0-1 .000 10-15 .667 15 20 35 2.7 18 0 5 10 3 5 50 3.8
11 Downing, Noah 18-0 230 12.8 18-50 .360 5-12 .417 16-28 .571 9 21 30 1.7 19 0 19 13 2 10 57 3.2
03 Holmes, Aidan 10-0 50 5.0 10-18 .556 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 2 7 9 0.9 6 0 1 6 0 4 25 2.5
14 Schauder, Gavin 9-0 40 4.4 6-14 .429 0-1 .000 7-8 .875 8 4 12 1.3 2 0 1 6 1 0 19 2.1
15 Bleibtrey, Bryce 10-0 46 4.6 3-18 .167 2-12 .167 3-4 .750 2 8 10 1.0 9 0 3 2 1 3 11 1.1
23 Haber, Blake 7-0 20 2.9 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 1 6 7 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 7 1.0
00 Wissink, Cole 8-0 29 3.6 2-11 .182 0-6 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 4 0 0 8 1.0
12 Brady, Laurence 8-0 27 3.4 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 3 4 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 0.6
24 Dufort, Christian 6-0 14 2.3 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 1 2 1 0 3 0.5
Total 18 3625 201.4 504-1151 .438 173-523 .331 218-304 .717 200 523 723 40.2 299 2 294 225 50 155 1399 77.72
Opponents 3625 201.4 442-1089 .406 131-420 .312 199-309 .644 179 495 674 37.4 293 2 220 264 61 104 1214 67.44

Team Statistics ITH OPP
SCORING 1399 1214
    Points Per Game 77.7 67.4
    Scoring Margin 10.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 504-1151 442-1089
    Field Goal Pct .438 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-523 131-420
    3PT FG Pct .331 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 9.6 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-304 199-309
    FT Pct .717 .644
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 11.1
REBOUNDS 723 674
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 294 220
    Assists Per Game 16.3 12.2
TURNOVERS 225 264
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 155 104
    Steals Per Game 8.6 5.8
BLOCKS 50 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,398 2,611
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-155 9-290
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ithaca 685 706 8 1399
Opponents 595 607 12 1214

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 VASSAR L 73-75 125
12/03/22 BARD W 76-75 115
01/06/23 at  Rensselaer W 64-53 91
01/07/23 at  Hobart W 75-74 555
01/10/23 at  RIT W 97-72 105
01/13/23 ST. LAWRENCE W 72-50 157
01/14/23 CLARKSON W 99-69 203
01/20/23 at  Skidmore L 71-72 524
01/21/23 at  Union (NY) W 80-71 199
01/27/23 HOBART L 62-72 259
01/28/23 RENSSELAER W 63-52 116
02/03/23 UNION (NY) W 80-73 135
02/04/23 SKIDMORE W 75-56 195
02/07/23 RIT W 92-71 93
02/10/23 at  Clarkson W 91-76 200
02/11/23 at  St. Lawrence L (OT) 65-69 307
02/17/23 at  Bard W 90-78 315
02/18/23 at  Vassar College W 74-56 315


